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FY 2016 Public Libraries Survey State Data Coordinator (SDC) and Chief Officer (CO) Contact List 
State SDC Name SDC Email CO Name CO Email 

Alabama Stephanie Taylor staylor@apls.state.al.us Nancy Pack npack@apls.state.al.us 

Alaska Patience Frederiksen  patience.frederiksen@alaska.gov Patience Frederiksen patience.frederiksen@alaska.gov 

Arizona Chris Guerra cguerra@azlibrary.gov Holly Henley hhenley@azlibrary.gov 

Arkansas Ruth Hyatt ruth@library.arkansas.gov Carolyn Ashcraft carolyn@library.arkansas.gov 

California Lisa Dale lisa.dale@library.ca.gov Greg Lucas Greg.Lucas@library.ca.gov 

Colorado Linda Hofschire hofschire_l@cde.state.co.us Eugene (Gene) Hainer hainer_g@cde.state.co.us 

Connecticut Tom Newman tom.newman@ct.gov Kendall Wiggin Kendall.Wiggin@ct.gov 

Delaware Robert Wetherall Robert.Wetherall@lib.de.us  Annie Norman annie.norman@state.de.us 

District Of Columbia Gary Romero gary.romero@dc.gov Richard Reyes-Gavilan rrg@dc.gov 

Florida Katrice Stewart katrice.stewart@dos.myflorida.com Amy Johnson Amy.Johnson@DOS.MyFlorida.com 

Georgia Whitney Payne wpayne@georgialibraries.org Julie Walker jwalker@georgialibraries.org 

Hawaii Carole Suzui carole.suzui@librarieshawaii.org Stacey Aldrich stacey.aldrich@librarieshawaii.org 

Idaho Patrick Bodily patrick.bodily@libraries.idaho.gov Ann  Joslin ann.joslin@libraries.idaho.gov 

Illinois Jamie Mott jmott@ilsos.net  Anne Craig acraig@ilsos.net 

Indiana Jennifer Clifton jclifton@library.IN.gov Jacob Speer jspeer1@library.in.gov 

Iowa Scott Dermont scott.dermont@lib.state.ia.us Michael Scott michael.scott@lib.state.ia.us 

Kansas Megan Schulz megan.schulz@library.ks.gov Jo Budler jo.budler@library.ks.gov 

Kentucky Jay Bank jay.bank@ky.gov Terry Manuel terry.manuel@ky.gov 

Louisiana Michael Golrick mgolrick@slol.lib.la.us Rebecca Hamilton rhamilton@crt.la.gov 

Maine Jenny Melvin Jenny.J.Melvin@maine.gov James Ritter james.ritter@maine.gov 

Maryland Liz Sundermann-Zinger lissa.sundermann@maryland.gov Irene Padilla irene.padilla@maryland.gov 

Massachusetts Liz  Babbitt liz.babbitt@state.ma.us Dianne Carty dianne.carty@state.ma.us 

Michigan Joseph Hamlin hamlinj2@michigan.gov Randy Riley rileyr1@michigan.gov 

Minnesota Joe Manion joe.manion@state.mn.us Jennifer Nelson Jennifer.R.Nelson@state.mn.us 

Mississippi Joy Murphy Garretson jgarretson@mlc.lib.ms.us  Susan Cassagne susan@mlc.lib.ms.us 

Missouri Terry V. Blauvelt terry.blauvelt@sos.mo.gov Barbara Reading Barbara.reading@sos.mo.gov 

Montana Colleen Hamer chamer@mt.gov Jennie Stapp jstapp2@mt.gov 
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State SDC Name SDC Email CO Name CO Email 

Nebraska Sam Shaw sam.shaw@nebraska.gov Rodney Wagner rod.wagner@nebraska.gov 

Nevada Robbie DeBuff rdebuff@admin.nv.gov Jeffrey Kintop jkintop@admin.nv.gov 

New Hampshire Janet Eklund janet.eklund@dcr.nh.gov Michael York Michael.York@dcr.nh.gov 

New Jersey Robert Keith rkeith@njstatelib.org Mary Chute mchute@njstatelib.org 

New Mexico Carmelita Aragon Carmelita.aragon@state.nm.us  Kathleen Moeller-Peiffer Kathleen.Peiffer@state.nm.us 

New York Amy Heebner Amy.Heebner@nysed.gov Bernard Margolis bernard.margolis@nysed.gov 

North Carolina Amanda Johnson amanda.johnson@ncdcr.gov Caroline "Cal" Shepard cal.shepard@ncdcr.gov 

North Dakota Michele Balliet Unrath mballiet@nd.gov Mary Soucie msoucie@nd.gov 

Ohio Lisa Hickle lhickle@library.ohio.gov Beverly Cain bcain@library.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma Cathy Van Hoy Cathy.VanHoy@libraries.ok.gov Susan McVey susan.mcvey@libraries.ok.gov 

Oregon Ann Reed ann.reed@state.or.us MaryKay Dahlgeen marykay.dahlgreen@state.or.us 

Pennsylvania Beth Bisbano bbisbano@pa.gov Glenn Miller glennmille@pa.gov 

Rhode Island Lauren Plews lauren.plews@olis.ri.gov Karen Mellor Karen.Mellor@olis.ri.gov 

South Carolina Kathy Sheppard ksheppard@statelibrary.sc.gov Leesa Benggio lbenggio@statelibrary.sc.gov 

South Dakota Shawn Behrends shawn.behrends@state.sd.us Daria Bossman daria.bossman@state.sd.us 

Tennessee Christy Chandler christy.chandler@tn.gov Chuck Sherrill Chuck.Sherrill@tn.gov 

Texas Stacey Malek smalek@tsl.texas.gov Mark Smith msmith@tsl.texas.gov 

Utah Kristen Stehel kstehel@utah.gov Donna Morris dmorris@utah.gov 

Vermont Martha Reid (interim) martha.reid@vermont.gov Martha Reid martha.reid@vermont.gov 

Virginia Nelson Worley nelson.worley@lva.virginia.gov Sandra Treadway Sandra.Treadway@lva.virginia.gov 

Washington Evelyn Lindberg evelyn.lindberg@sos.wa.gov Greg Lane greg.lane@sos.wa.gov 

West Virginia Susan Hoskins susan.p.hoskins@wv.gov Karen Goff karen.e.goff@wv.gov 

Wisconsin Jamie McCanless jamie.mccanless@dpi.wi.gov Kurt Kiefer kurt.kiefer@dpi.wi.gov 

Wyoming Thomas Ivie thomas.ivie@wyo.gov Jamie Markus jamie.markus@wyo.gov 

U.S. Territories     

American Samoa Justin Maga justinmaga@gmail.com Justin Maga justinmaga@gmail.com 

Commonwealth Of 
The Northern Mariana 
Islands  Not Available jcpl.admin@gmail.com Erlinda Naputi ecnaputi@gmail.com 
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Guam June Aflague June.Aflague@guampls.guam.gov Sandra Stanley Sandra.Stanley@guampls.guam.gov 

Puerto Rico Mary Jean Haver haverbmj@de.pr.gov Rafael Roman-Melendez romanmr@de.pr.gov 

U.S. Virgin Islands Chris Doute chris.doute@dpnr.vi.gov Ingrid Bough ingrid.bough@dpnr.vi.gov 

 


